
Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

08278642 

Name of Company 

MJ Building Services (Cornwall) Limited 

|/We 

Ninos Koumettou, 1 Kings Avenue, Winchmore Hill, London N21 3NA 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 08 May 2015 

\ 
| Signed Sagtts Date 08 May 2015 

| 
| 
| 

AlexanderLawsonJacobs 5 

4 Kings Avenue For Official Use 

Winchmore Hill Insolvency Section | Post Room 

London N21 3NA 

Ref MJ31507/NK/AG/MNILI 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 
1405/2015 # 

COMPANIES HOUSE 297 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

MJ Building Services (Cornwall) Limited 

on the 8 May 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Hc Mark Cwes sktophar Soha Manes 

Signed hE 

Dated els] iS” 
+ 



MJ Building Services (Cornwall) Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 8 May 2015 

A- Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 
Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets 

Plant/Machinery/Furniture/Equipment 5,817 00 400 00 

Motor Vehicle(s) 11,325 00 1,000 00 

Stock 1,000 00 1,000 00 
Work in Progress NIL 

Retentions 15,850 00 NIL 

Goodwill & Intellectual Property 24,000 00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 26,400 00 

——— 

Signature | —_—— 
T 

Date &ls| iS 



MJ Building Services (Cornwall) Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 8 May 2015 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 26,400 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 

Employee - Arrears/Hol Pay 273 00 

273.00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 26,127 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
26,127 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 26,127 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 26,127 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 26,127 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 126,662 14 

Employees Red'y PIL 624 00 

Mark Jones - Director's Loan 144,000 00 

Bank 13 75 
HMRC - PAYE/NIC/VATICIS/CT 303,253 04 
RI Estates Ltd - Landlord 2,080 00 

576,632 93 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) (550,505 93) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (550,505 93) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 200 

200 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members 7 (550,507 93} 

Signature WV Vv Date 3)s] U Ss 



(SIO/LYAVLO/OIN/ZAVd) 

'sauo}sWN | 

MJ31507 - MJ Building Services (Cornwall) Limited 

Statement Of Affairs Notes 

Note 1 

The company's assets have been valued by professional valuers, Rabbow & Co LLP, and the willing 
purchaser values have been used for the purposes of the estimated to realise values in the Statement of 
Affairs The report and valuation provided by Rabbow & Co LLP indicates that the company's assets have 
no value on a forced sale basis 

The company owns one vehicle which is a Peugeot Expert, registration HGO7 WDA This vehicle is currently 
In a garage which has a lien over the vehicle and, as such, will not release the vehicle until their outstanding 
bill of £2,413 68 has been settled This has been taken into account in the valuation of the vehicle 

A retention of £15,850 ts currently being held by one of the company's clients in respect of an uncompleted 
project The client is currently preparing a report and it is unlikely that any monies will be forthcoming 

Note 2 

A breakdown of the HM Revenue & Customs arrears are set out below - 

PAYE/NIC/CIS £129,915 
VAT £149,596 04 
CT £23,742 

TOTAL £303,253 04 

Page 1 of 1


